Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the CHANGE OF NAME recorded in error for R/N 1450095 due to typographic error previously recorded on Reel 002698 Frame 0912. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the erronious recordation of CHANGE OF NAME re Reg.No. 1450095 pursuant to TMEP 503.06(c).	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIFPS Training Corp.	FORMERLY FPS Acquisition Corp.	10/31/2001	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Building Owners and Managers Institute International, Inc., BOMI Institute	
Street Address:	1521 Ritchie Highway	
City:	Arnold	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1450095	FMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-9050

Email: vbs@hoveywilliams.com Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2311.023; DKT. 23540
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer

| Thomas H. Van Hoozer

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0027**

900048389

Signature:	/tvh/	
Date:	05/05/2006	
Total Attachments: 6 source=TVH Declaration to Correct Assignment#page1.tif source=Reel Frame 2698 0912#page1.tif source=Reel Frame 2698 0912#page2.tif source=Reel Frame 2698 0912#page3.tif		
source=Reel Frame 2698 0912#page4.tif source=Reel Frame 2698 0912#page5.tif		

03-26-2003 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 102400717
RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies -25253 Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement** Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment X Document ID # 102248112 **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year FPS Acquisition Corp. Name 10/31/2001 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kansas **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name FPS Training Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 9757 Metcalf Avenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Overland Park Address (line 3) Kansas/US 66212 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kansas FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1651-1027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0912

NEEE: 002090 | NAME: 091

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK]	
Domestic F	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name	Thomas H. Van Hoozer		
Address (line 1)	Hovey Williams LLP		
Address (line 2)	2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400		
Address (line 3)	Kansas City, Missouri 64108		
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 816/474-9050		
Name	Thomas H. Van Hoozer		
Address (line 1)	Hovey Williams LLP		
Address (line 2)	2405 Grand Boulvard, Suite 400		
Address (line 3)	Kansas City, Missouri 64108		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5			
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)		
Enter either th	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
76/120,33	76/119,049 76/118,453 1,295,077 1,386,325 1,401,622		
	1,551,851 1,448,437 1,389,835		
	1,565,552 1,450,095 1,740,293		
Number of I	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 19		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-0522			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement a	Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	nas H. Van Hoozer Mornal H. Van March 20, 2003	'	
Name o	f Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0913

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003304 FRAME: 0030

Page 3 of Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Trademarks Only

Trademark registration numbers (cont.)

1,466,749

2,049,081

2,050,829

1,398,926

2,300,974

1,735,879

2,061,012

TRADEMARK REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0914

FORM PTO-1094 (Morffer)	34	EET	Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 - exp.4/94)		V	27265
Copyrigh: 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		_ T	1 INV
Tab settings → → ▼	Y	<u> </u>	Marie 4
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Pa Uri		documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): FPS Acquisition Corp. 	2002 001 7 III 0 0	2. Name and address of receiving	ig paπy(les):
r i 3 Acquisition Coi p.	2002 OCT -7 AM 9: 0	Name: <u>FPS Training Corp.</u>	
10.1.03	FINANCE SECTION	1	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 9757 Metcal	f Avenue
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Overland Park	State: WS 7ID: 66313
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship _	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Morece	☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other		Other	
- Curio		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is	Ted States, a domestic
Execution Date: October 31, 2001		(Designations must be a separate do	cument from
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registratio	n numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis	tration No.(s)
	118,453	1,295,077 1,386,325	1,401,622
70/110,433		1,551,851 1,448,437	• •
			1,740,293
	Additional numbers	☑ Yes ☐ No COT	rect
Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	•	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	1 30
Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer		7. Total for (27.05D 2.44).	Ф 0.400 no
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$490.00
internal Address.		☑ Enclosed	
		Any ADDITIONAL fee which is Required is	
		Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account
Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400		8. Deposit account number:	
<u> </u>		10.0500	
City: Kansas City Sta	ate: MO ZIP: 64108	19-0522	The state of the s
		ICE THIS CDACE	
0/10/2002 GTDN11 00000122 76120337		JSE THIS SPACE	
L FC:481 40.00 (2 FC:482 450.00 (
Statement and signature.	<i></i>		
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy
of the original document.			
Thomas H. Van Hoozer			

REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0915

Page 2 of Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Trademarks Only

Trademark Registration Numbers (cont.)

1,466,749

2,049,081

2,050,829

1,398,926

2,300,974

1,735,879

2,061,012

TRADEMARK REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0916

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor:	FPS Acquisition Corp.)
Reg. No.	1450095	
Mark:	FMA)

DECLARATION

I, Thomas H. Van Hoozer, declare and state as follows:

RECORDED: 05/05/2006

- 1. I am current Attorney of Record and Authorized Representative for Assignor identified at Reel/Frame 2698/0912.
- 2. On March 26, 2003, FPS Acquisition Corp. inadvertently filed an erroneous Change of Name for Registration No. 1450095 for the mark FMA to FPS Training Corp., which assignment was recorded at Reel/Frame 2698/0912. At the time of the filing, Registration No. 1450095 was not owned by FPS Acquisition Corp. and was mis-identified due to a typographical error in the list of Registrations for assignment by FPS Acquisition Corp.
- 3. Thus, correction of assignment/ownership of Registration No. 1450095 from FPS Training Corp. to Building Owners and Managers Institute International, Inc., BOMI Institute is respectfully requested.
- 4. Additionally, for purposes of good order and in the interest of maintaining a clear chain of title for Registration No. 1450095, it is requested that the assignment **for this registration only** recorded at Reel/Frame 2698/0912 be deleted from the record, or, if this is not permitted, then this Declaration and accompanying papers be duly recorded in regard to Reg. No. 1450095.

As the party who filed the papers with the erroneous information, this declaration is made pursuant to TMEP 503.06(c), to rectify the erroneous recordation of assignment against Registration No. 1450095, which assignment was recorded at Reel/Frame 2698/0912.

Being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this application or this document or any registration resulting therefrom, I declare that all statements made of my own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Respectfully Submitted

Thomas H. Van Hoozer
HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400 Kansas City, Missouri 64108

800.445.3460 Ext. 311